
uocus1gn t.nvetope tu: !>til.Y->01CC-13C4-4UI-I--YACl--3!>tt-C233t!>48 

•D •• 
Contract Modification Document 

Office of the Purchasing Agent 
Collin County Administration Building 

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 
McKinney, TX 75071 

972-548-4165 

Vendor: Denise Martinez Contract No. 2024-122 -.;.;..;..~;,;_ _______ _ 
Contract: Personal Services Agreement, 

VALOR, Denise Martinez 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT 
Extend contract by one month. Update the pay schedule in Exhibit A to reflect updated Daily and Weekly rates. 

Except as provided herein, all tem,s and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified 
in writing signed by both parties. 

Amendment No. _1_ has been accepted and authorized on 6/1712024 by authority of the Collin County 
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2024-545-06-17 , to be effective on 6/17/2024 . 

ACCEPTED BY: 

{Print Nam 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

UR84sE . 

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB 
(Print Name) 

TITLE: 

DATE: 
PURCHASING AGENT 
6/20/2024 

1 



uocus1gn t:nvelope IU: !>6U!>U1CC-1301---4Ul+-9ACI-..J!)/I-C233/!>48 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION 

Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-1143-12-04 

Amendment _N_o_. _1 _ _ Court Order No. 2024-545-06-17 Summary Extend Agreement for 1 Month 

2 



UOCUS1gn l:nvelOpe IU: !>6U!:>U1<..:C-13G4-4Ul-1--9ACl--3~/I-C233/!>48 

EXHIBIT A - Updated 06.04.24 

PAYMENT SCHEDULE-Denise Martinez (Valor) 

The Lead Olnician will invoice the County 

7 /01/2024-7 /05/2024, 1 week @ $1,346.15 per week = $1,346.15 
7/08/2024-7/12/2024, 1 week @Sl,346.15 per week= $1,346.15 
7/15/2024-7/19/2024, 1 week @$1,346.15 per week= $1,346.15 
7/22/2024-7/26/2024, 1 week @$1,346.15 per week= $1,346.15 

7/29/2024-7/31/2024, 3 days @$269.23 per day= $807.69 
For a total of $6,192.29 per the agreement. 



uocu!:;1gn tnvelope IU: !>6U!>01CC-13C4-4UI--I---YACl---3!>/I--C:l33/o4tl 

EXHIBfT A 
Compensation Schedule 
Mental Health Clinician 

IDeni.se Martinez Days 
12/11/2023-12/15/2023 5 $1,346.15 .. 10e.... n_ls_e_M_o_rt_ln_ez_· ___ , IAnnual Salary $70,000.00 
12/18/2023-12/22/2023 5 $1,346.15 Dally rate $269.23 
12/25/2023-12/29/2023 5 $1,346.15 Weekly rate $1,346.15 
1/1/2024-1/5/2024 5 $1,346.15 
1/8/2024-1/12/2024 5 $1,346.15 
1/15/2024-1/19/2024 5 $1,346.15 
l/22/2024-1/26/2024 s $1,346.15 
1/29/2024-2/2/2024 5 $1,346.15 

Unallo\,'Vable _23 Wee~ .; . 1,346.15/w~ $ 30,961.45 
28 Weeks • - • $1,346.15/wk $ 37,692.20 
1 Week $1,346.3~/wk $ 1,346.35 
Total salary fQr 29 wee~ . S 39,038.55 

2/5/2024-2/9/2024 s $1,346.15 
2/12/2024-2/16/2024 5 $1,346.15 
2/19/2024-2/23/2024 s $1,346.15 
2/26/2024-3/1/2024 s $1,346.15 
3/4/2024-3/8/2024 s $1,346.15 
3/ll/2024-3/15/2024 s $1,346.15 
3/18/2024-3/22/2024 s $1,346.15 
3/25/2024-3/29/2024 5 $1,346.15 
4/1/2024-4/5/2024 s $1,346.15 
4/8/2024-4/12/2024 s $1,346.15 
4/15/2024-4/19/2024 5 $1,346.15 
4/22/2024-4/26/2024 s $1,346.15 
4/29/2024-5/3/2024 5 $1,346.15 
5/6/2024-5/10/2024 s $1,346.15 
5/13/2024-5/17/2024 s $1,346.15 
5/20/2024-5/24/2024 5 $1,346.15 
5/27/2024-5/31/2024 5 $1,346.15 
6/3/2024~ /7/2024 5 $1,346.15 
6/10/2024-6/14/2024 5 $1,346.15 
6/17/2024-6/21/2024 5 $1,346.15 
6/24/2024-6/28/2024 2 ~1,346.35 

~ ~~2.12~a.~~ 




